

Ram Dass Vs Krishan (deceased) through his LRs & Ors.

RSA No.285 of 2023

13.12.2023 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr.Het Ram, Advocate, for the appellants.

RSA No.285 of 2023

Let notice be issued to the respondents, returnable within six weeks on taking steps within a period of five days. List thereafter.

CMP No.18595 of 2023

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

Heard. In the meantime, the respondents are restrained from raising any further construction on the land in dispute, subject to compliance of Order 39, Rule 3 of CPC.

December 13, 2023
(VH)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**