

Ram Dass Vs. Krishan (deceased) through LRs & Ors.

**RSA No.285 of 2023**

28.03.2024

Present: Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate for respondents No.1(a), 1(b), 2, 3 and 5.

**CMP No.3839 of 2024**

By way of the present application, a prayer has been made to delete the name of respondent No.6-Smt. Chuhri @Chudi Devi, from the array of the parties, who, as per application, has expired on 14.02.2024, leaving behind her LRs, who are stated to be already on record as respondent No.1(a) to 1(d), 4 and 5.

In view of the no objection, made by learned counsel for the non-applicants, application is allowed and the name of respondent No.6-Smt. Chuhri @Chudi Devi is ordered to be deleted from the array of the parties.

Application is, thus, disposed of.

Amended memo of parties be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

**CMP No.18595 of 2023**

Reply to the application, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 09.05.2024.

Till then, interim order to continue.

March 28, 2024  
(Gaurav Thakur)

( **Virender Singh** )  
**Judge**