

Ram Dass vs. Krishan (deceased) through L.Rs and others

RSA No. 285 of 2023

27.06.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. H.R. Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondents NO. 1(a) to 1(d), 2, 3 and 5.

CMP No. 18595 of 2023 & RSA No. 285 of 2023

Learned Counsel appearing for the respondents No. 1(a) to 1(d), 2, 3 and 5, prays for and is granted four weeks time to file reply to the application. List thereafter.

Interim to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

June 27, 2024
(narender)