

Ram Dass v. Krishan (deceased) through LRs & Ors.

RSA No.285 of 2023

25.09.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(d), 2, 3 and 5.

Record of the case be requisitioned from the learned Courts below and thereafter list the case for admission.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 25, 2024
(*Vinod*)