

**Ram Dass Vs. Krishan (deceased) through
LRs & Ors.**

RSA No. 285 of 2023

19.11.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. G.R. Palsra Advocate, for the
respondents No. 1(a) to 1(d), 2, 3 &
5.

CMP No. 18595 of 2023

Application is considered and
allowed. During the pendency of the appeal, the
respondents are restrained from raising any
further construction over the suit land.

Modification/alteration/vacation on
motion.

The application is, thus, disposed of.

RSA No. 285 of 2023

Record received.

For admission, list after eight weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

November 19, 2024

(Vriti)