

Ram Dass vs. Krishan (deceased) through LRs. and others

RSA No.285 of 2023

11.07.2025 Present: Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Jia Lal, Advocate, vice Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(d), 2, 3 and 5.

Respondent No.4 proceeded against *ex parte*.

Name of respondent No.6 stands deleted vide order dated 28.03.2024.

Further time prayed to inspect the record. In view thereof, list the matter after six weeks.

July 11, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**