

**Ram Dass Vs. Krishan (deceased) through
LRs & Ors.**

RSA No.285 of 2023

31.10.2025 Present: Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. G.R Palsra, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(d), 2, 3 and 5.

Respondent No.4 proceeded against ex parte.

Name of respondent No.6 stands deleted vide order dated 28.03.2024.

Record received.

Learned counsel for the parties intend to go through the same.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

31st October, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)